

South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited

(formerly known as South West Pinnacle Exploration Pvt. Ltd.)

CIN No.: L13203HR2006PLC049480

Regd. & Corp. Office: "Sidhartha House"

4th Floor, Plot No - 6, Sector-44, Gurugram-122003 Haryana, INDIA

(T):+ 91 124 4235400/01/03 (F):+ 91 124 4235402

(E): info@southwestpinnacle.com (W): www.southwestpinnacle.com

Date: 13.07.2021

To,

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: SOUTHWEST

Subject: Announcement for receipt of Work Order from NMDC Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to share with you that South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited has got a work order for Exploratory Core Drilling of 7280m (+/-20%) in parts of Damoh, Chhatarpur, and Panna districts of Madhya Pradesh awarded by NMDC Limited. The aggregate value of contract is Rs. 4.68 crore (approx) including GST which shall be completed by FY 2021-22.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer